
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023978-2024 

Tender

Ipswich Borough Council Stores Tender supply of a wide
range of goods and materials

Ipswich Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-023978
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048662  
Published 31 July 2024, 2:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ipswich Borough Council

Grafton House, 15-17 Russell Road

IPSWICH

IP1 2DE

Email

joanne.cherrington@ipswich.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1473433754

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023978-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023978-2024
mailto:joanne.cherrington@ipswich.gov.uk


Page 2 to 14

UKH14 - Suffolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.suffolksourcing.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.suffolksourcing.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Ipswich Borough Council Stores Tender supply of a wide range of goods and materials

Reference number

IBC/18075

II.1.2) Main CPV code

18000000 - Clothing, footwear, luggage articles and accessories

http://www.suffolksourcing.uk
http://www.suffolksourcing.uk


Page 3 to 14

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Ipswich Borough Council is inviting tenders for the supply of a wide range of goods and
materials for its Stores services based at Gipping House, Ipswich. The requirement for
these goods and martials have been split into the following six Lots:• Building Materials•
Plumbing Supplies• Tools• Decorating Materials• Electrical Supplies• PPE and Uniform

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Building Materials

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44111000 - Building materials

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH14 - Suffolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ipswich Borough Council is inviting tenders for the supply of a wide range of goods and
materials for its Stores services based at Gipping House, Ipswich. The requirement for
these goods and materials have been split into six Lots.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement



Page 4 to 14

documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 January 2025

End date

31 December 2027

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Plumbing Supplies

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39715300 - Plumbing equipment

44115210 - Plumbing materials

44115200 - Plumbing and heating materials



Page 5 to 14

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH14 - Suffolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ipswich Borough Council is inviting tenders for the supply of a wide range of goods and
materials for its Stores services based at Gipping House, Ipswich. The requirement for
these goods and materials have been split into six Lots.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 January 2025

End date

31 December 2027

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description



Page 6 to 14

II.2.1) Title

Tools

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42600000 - Machine tools

43830000 - Power tools

44511000 - Hand tools

44500000 - Tools, locks, keys, hinges, fasteners, chain and springs

44510000 - Tools

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH14 - Suffolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ipswich Borough Council is inviting tenders for the supply of a wide range of goods and
materials for its Stores services based at Gipping House, Ipswich. The requirement for
these goods and materials have been split into six Lots.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 January 2025

End date

31 December 2027



Page 7 to 14

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Decorating Materials

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44812400 - Decorating supplies

44810000 - Paints

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH14 - Suffolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ipswich Borough Council is inviting tenders for the supply of a wide range of goods and
materials for its Stores services based at Gipping House, Ipswich. The requirement for
these goods & materials have been split into six Lots.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 8 to 14

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 January 2025

End date

31 December 2027

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Electrical Supplies

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31680000 - Electrical supplies and accessories

31681410 - Electrical materials



Page 9 to 14

31681000 - Electrical accessories

31681400 - Electrical components

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH14 - Suffolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ipswich Borough Council is inviting tenders for the supply of a wide range of goods and
materials for its Stores services based at Gipping House, Ipswich. The requirement for
these goods and materials have been split into six Lots.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 January 2025

End date

31 December 2027

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union



Page 10 to 14

funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

PPE and Uniform

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18000000 - Clothing, footwear, luggage articles and accessories

18444000 - Protective headgear

18130000 - Special workwear

18830000 - Protective footwear

18100000 - Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories

18800000 - Footwear

35113400 - Protective and safety clothing

18140000 - Workwear accessories

18110000 - Occupational clothing

18143000 - Protective gear

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH14 - Suffolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ipswich Borough Council is inviting tenders for the supply of a wide range of goods and
materials for its Stores services based at Gipping House, Ipswich. The requirement for
these goods and materials have been split into six Lots.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 11 to 14

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 January 2025

End date

31 December 2027

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 12 to 14

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to
enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

See Appendix C Minimum Standards

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 13 to 14

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

14 August 2024

Local time

11:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

14 August 2024

Local time

11:00am

Place

Tender Submissions 14 August 2024 at 11:00 am



Page 14 to 14

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Minister for the Cabinet Office acting through Crown Commercial Services

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The authority will incorporate a minimum 10 calendar day standstill period at the point that
information on the award of the contract is communicated to tenderers. If an appeal
regarding the award of contract has not been successfully resolved then the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 provide for aggrieved parties who have been harmed or are
at risk of harm by breach of the rules to take action in the High Court. Any such action
must be brought promptly (generally within 3 months).

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2026-01-26T02:12:08+0000
	TCPDF




